6/8/23, 6:23 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Vehicle History Report #: 46108780

Emmﬁmm* Report Date: May 19, 2023 | 10:34 AM EDT

Report Status: Complete

2005 BMW 530

WBANA73575B819633
Country of Assembly: n/a
Last Reported Odometer: 230,000 KM

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 16 Service Records Found
Manitoba (Normal)

U.S. History Found 1 Open Recall Found Not Actively Declared Stolen
& : ‘
’ Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

Import Record Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of May 19, 2023 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

Vehicle History Report

g&& Accident/Damage

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=wll1rqSIPqAurxb26tIkRjxfOyzhSuHg& _jstate=lcgQwFd6le0JWR70QCPi5AbcP25z94tEY _quDaNtxosCJQXzSa5cGxNrg1169V ...

WBANA73575B819633

119
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INCIDENT DATE

© 2009 Jun 1

© 2013 Jun 10

©® 2013 Jun 18

© 2014 Feb4

© 2015 May 26

© 2015 May 28

© 2015 Jun 10

© 2015 Jul 7

© 2015 Nov 19

© 2016 Feb 1

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=wll1rqSIPqAurxb26tlkRjxfOyzhSuHg&_jstate=lcgQwFd6le0JWR70QCPi5AbcP25z94tEY_quDaNtxosCJQXzSa5¢cGxNrg1169V ...

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

DETAILS

n/a

Accident Reported: Accident reported
with another motor vehicle
Damage to front
Vehicle drivable

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Estimate: Non-Collision | Estimate Date: 2013 jun 18

Damage Detail: Damage reported: minor damage

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Claim: Hail

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Estimate: Front | Estimate Date: n/a

Claim: Collision Front

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Estimate: Right Rear | Estimate Date: n/a

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Estimate: Vandalism | Estimate Date: n/a

Claim: Vandalism

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Claim: Collision Right Rear

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Estimate: Vandalism | Estimate Date: n/a

Claim: Vandalism

Manitoba, Canada

Estimate: Vandalism | Estimate Date: n/a

Claim: Vandalism

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Estimate: Right Front | Estimate Date: n/a
Claim: Collision Right Front

Damage Detail: Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to right front

Damage to front

AMOUNT

$7,685.91

Not Reported

$5,235.75

Not Reported

$2,109.62

$6,647.15

Not Reported

Not Reported

$2,849.43

Not Reported

$1,156.70

Not Reported

$5,380.08

Not Reported

WBANA73575B819633
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Other Damage Records

RECORD DATE

© 2015 May 18

DETAILS

n/a

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Damage Event: Damage reported: minor damage

o4 Registration

Damage to right front
Damage to right side

© This vehicle has been registered in the province of Manitoba
in Canada with Normal branding.

AMOUNT

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable,
Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

DATE

2004 Dec 22

I

I

2005 Nov 16

2006 Oct 12

I

2008 Jan 8

I

I

2008 Sep 11

2008 Oct 28

I

2009 Feb 4

i

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=wll1rqSIPqAurxb26tlkRjxfOyzhSuHg&_jstate=lcgQwFd6le0JWR70QCPi5AbcP25z94tEY_quDaNtxosCJQXzSa5cGxNrg1169V ...

ODOMETER

14,966 MI

30,644 MI

41,918 MI

41,998 MI

42,735 MI

46,058 MI

@ This vehicle has been registered in the state of New Jersey in

the United States. No major title problems were reported.

We checked for: Salvage, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire, Flood, Hail and Lemon.

SOURCE

Prestige BMW
Ramsey, New Jersey, United States

Prestige BMW
Ramsey, New Jersey, United States

Prestige BMW
Ramsey, New Jersey, United States

Prestige BMW
Ramsey, New Jersey, United States

Park Ave BMW
Maywood, New Jersey, United States

Park Ave BMW
Maywood, New Jersey, United States

Park Ave BMW
Maywood, New Jersey, United States

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

Pre-delivery inspection completed
Floor mats installed

Vehicle serviced

Wipers/washers checked
Qil and filter changed
Steering/suspension checked

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed
Electrical system checked
Wipers/washers checked

Interior trim checked

Brake fluid flushed/changed

Tire condition and pressure checked
Front wiper blades/refills replaced
Qil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

Pre-delivery inspection completed
Front brake rotor(s) replaced
Front brake pads replaced

Rear brake pads replaced

Interior trim checked

Vehicle serviced

Recommended maintenance performed
Qil and filter changed

Brake fluid flushed/changed

Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

Engine checked

Vehicle serviced

Electrical system checked

Vehicle serviced

Oil and filter changed

WBANA73575B819633
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ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
E= 2009 Nov 4 54,309 MI Park Ave BMW Vehicle serviced
Maywood, New Jersey, United States + Maintenance inspection completed
+  Oil and filter changed
2012 Apr 17 115,443 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2012 May 16 115,738 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2013 jul 12 Birchwood Honda West Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2013 Jul 30 152,063 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2013 Sep 20 155,330 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2013 Sep 25 155,611 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2014 Jul 31 173,704 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2014 Aug 7 174,635 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

\ﬁ Open Recalls

Recall #: 12V-126:79 | BATTERY CABLE - INSULATED BULKHEAD CONNECTOR  Recall Date: 2012 Mar 23

Recall Description

On certain model year 2004 through 2010 5 Series, model year 2004 through 2010 6 Series, model year 2006 through 2010 M5, and model
year 2007 through 2010 M6 models, the insulated bulkhead connector for the positive battery cable may have been incorrectly attached to
the trunk floor panel, which can lead to a loosening of the bolt connection. As it loosens, an increase in electrical resistance at this cable
connection is possible and could cause the cable connection to overheat.

Remedy
The remedy is available. Your BMW center will inspect and secure the battery bolt cable connection as necessary.

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed,
please contact your local BMW Retailer.

2 Stolen Vehicle Check

@ This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=wll1rgSIPqAurxb26tlkRjxfOyzhSuHg&_jstate=lcgQwFd6le0JWR70QCPi5AbcP25z94tEY_quDaNtxosCJQXzSa5cGxNrg1169V ...
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N\

v)

I

DATE

I

2004 Dec 22

I

2005 Jan 4

I

2005 Nov 16

I

2006 Oct 12

I

2008 Jan 8

i

2008 Jan 24

2008 Feb 6

I

2008 Sep 11

2008 Oct 28

I

2008 Oct 30

I

2009 Feb 4

I

2009 jun 1

I

2009 Nov 4

2011 Nov 30

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=wll1rqSIPqAurxb26tlkRjxfOyzhSuHg& _jstate=lcgQwFd6le0JWR70QCPi5AbcP25z94tEY_quDaNtxosCJQXzSa5cGxNrg1169V ...

Detailed History

ODOMETER

14,966 MI

30,644 MI

41,918 MI

67,526 KM

41,998 MI

42,735 M1

46,058 MI

54,309 MI

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

SOURCE

Prestige BMW
Ramsey, New Jersey, United
States

Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Jersey, United States

Prestige BMW
Ramsey, New Jersey, United
States

Prestige BMW
Ramsey, New Jersey, United
States

Prestige BMW
Ramsey, New Jersey, United
States

Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Jersey, United States

Auto Auction

Park Ave BMW
Maywood, New Jersey, United
States

Park Ave BMW
Maywood, New Jersey, United
States

Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Jersey, United States

Park Ave BMW
Maywood, New jersey, United
States

Accident Reported

Park Ave BMW
Maywood, New Jersey, United
States

Motor Vehicle Dept.
RV. Canada

RECORD TYPE

Service Record

DMV Record

Adjustment

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

DMV Record
Adjustment

Auction Announcement

Service Record

Service Record

DMV Record
Adjustment

Service Record

Damage Event

Service Record

Registration Records

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

Title issued or updated
First Owner Reported
Previous Use: Personal lease

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Title issued or updated
New Owner reported

Listed as a Dealer Vehicle
Vehicle sold

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Title issued or updated

Loan or lien reported

New Owner reported

Vehicle serviced

Accident Reported:
+  with another motor vehicle
+ Damage to front
«  Vehicle drivable

Vehicle serviced

Registered/Renewed

WBANA73575B819633
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2011 Nov 30

2012 Mar 23

2012 Apr 17

2012 May 2

2012 May 16

2012jun7

2012 Dec 14

2013Jun 10

2013 Jun 10

2013 jun 18

2013 Jul 12

2013 Jul 30

2013 Sep 20

2013 Sep 25

2013 Dec 15

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=wll1rqgSIPqAurxb26tIkRjxfOyzhSuHg&_jstate=lcgQwFd6le0JWR70QCPi5AbcP25z94tEY_quDaNtxosCJQXzSa5cGxNrg1169V ...

ODOMETER

115,443 KM

115,738 KM

150,654 KM

150,285 KM

152,063 KM

155,330 KM

155,611 KM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

SOURCE

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Canada

BMW

Service Facility

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Service Facility
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Insurance Records

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Birchwood Honda West
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Service Facility
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Service Facility
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Service Facility
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Manitekba, Canada

RECORD TYPE

Import Record

Recall

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Damage Event

Estimate Repair

Hail

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

DETAILS

From: United States
To: Canada

This vehicle has been imported
into Canada from the US. For
more information than is set
out below, please contact RIV
(www.riv.ca).

Imported Into Canada As:
Normal

Case/Dossier: M107023
Import Date: 11/30/2011
Entered Customs: 11/30/2011
Inspection Date: 5/2/2012

Manufacturer Recall Issued

Recall # 12V-126:79

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

New Owner reported

Registration Issued or Renewed

Damage reported: minor

damage

Estimate Date: 2013-06-18

Non-Collision

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Ncw Qwner reported

WBANA73575B819633
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ODOMETER

2014 Jan 22

2014 Feb 4

127,531 KM

2014 Feb 4

2014 Feb 23

2014 Apr 26

2014 jun 25

2014 Jul 31

173,704 KM

2014 Aug 7

174,635 KM

2014 Aug 24

2014 Sep 29

2014 Nov 30

2015 Jan 29

2015 Apr 30

2015 May 18

2015 May 26

2015 May 28

118,995 KM

2015 May 28

2015 May 30

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=wll1rqSIPqAurxb26tlkRjxfOyzhSuHg&_jstate=lcgQwFd6le0JWR70QCPi5AbcP25z94tEY_quDaNtxosCJQXzSa5cGxNrg1169V...

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

SOURCE

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Insurance Records

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Service Facility

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Service Facility

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Insurance Records

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Insurance Records

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

RECORD TYPE

Canadian Renewal

Collision

Collision

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Damage Event

Collision

Vandalism

Vandalism

Canadian Renewal

DETAILS

Registration Issued or Renewed

Front

Estimate Date: n/a

Front

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Damage reported: minor
damage

Damage to right front
Damage to right side

Estimate Date: n/a
Right Rear

Estimate Date: n/a

Registration Issued or Renewed

WBANA73575B819633
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ODOMETER

2015Jun 10

119,915 KM

2015 Jul 1

2015Jul 7

192,774 KM

2015Jul 7

2015 Jul 31

2015 Oct 1

2015 Nov 19

2015 Nov 19

2016Jan 8

2016 Feb 1

213,890 KM

2016 Feb 1

2016 Feb 1

2016 Feb 9

2016 Apr 19

2016 May 20

2023 Jan 3

2023 jan 14

230,000 KM

2023 Mar 10

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=wll1rqSIPqAurxb26tlkRjxfOyzhSuHg&_jstate=lcgQwFd6le0JWR70QCPi5AbcP25z94tEY_quDaNtxosCJQXzSa5cGxNrg1169V ...

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

SOURCE

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Insurance Records

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Manitoba, Canada

Manitoba, Canada

Insurance Records
Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Insurance Records

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Independent Source

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

RECORD TYPE

Collision

Canadian Renewal

Vandalism

Vandalism

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Vandalism

Vandalism

Canadian Renewal

Collision

Damage Event

Collision

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Odometer reading

Canadian Renewal

DETAILS

Right Rear

Registration Issued or Renewed

Estimate Date: n/a

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Estimate Date: n/a

Registration Issued or Renewed

Right Front

Damage reported: minor
damage

Damage to right front
Damage to front

Estimate Date: n/a

Right Front

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

WBANA73575B819633
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")

= Questions? We're here to help.
ﬂ Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehicle history report is compiled from multiple data sources. It is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data providers to obtain complete information on any one vehicle. For example, there may be other title, brands,

i i dedarations, accident il ion, service records, recall information, odometer readings or other information where discrepancies that apply to this vehicle are not reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and its source data
providers receive data and information from external sources believed to be reliable, but no responsibility is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or its agents for any errors, inaccuracies or omissions. The reports are provided
strictly on an as-is where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disclaim all warranties, express or implied, including any warranties of timeliness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quality or fitness for
a particular purpose regarding this report or its contents. Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall be liable for any losses, expenses or damages in connection with any report or any information contained within a report,
induding the accuracy thereof or any delay or failure to provide a report or any information. Other information about the vehidle that is the subject matter of this vehicle history report, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX
Canada. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car. By obtaining, reviewing and/or using this vehicle history report, you agree to be bound by all of the
terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada’s Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User License Agreements as each may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada. Conditions of Use

© 2023 CARFAX Canada ULC. Al rights reserved. Emmﬁﬂm *

WBANA73575B819633
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